

2005 DEC -7 PH 1:51

ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney John A. Russo City Attorney

December 20, 2005

FAX: (510) 238-6500 TTY/TDD: (510) 238-3254

(510) 238-3601

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL Oakland, California

President De La Fuente and Members of the City Council:

Subject: Kimberly Silverstein v. City of Oakland

California Department of Fair Employment and Housing

Claim No. E200405M1313-00-rsc City Attorney File No. 24512 (OPD)

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared a resolution authorizing and recommends settlement of the above-captioned matter, for the sum of Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$85,000), payable to Kimberly Silverstein and Jeffrey A. Ross, her attorney.

This action arises from Ms. Silverstein employment by the Family Violence Law Center as a domestic violence victim advocate at the Oakland Police Department's Domestic Violence Unit from May 2004 to December 2004. The settlement was approved by the City Council at closed session on November 15, 2005.

Respectfully submitted,

JOHN A. RUSSO

City Attorney

Attorney Assigned: Vicki Laden

Approved as to Form and Legality
POSICE LE PROPER CLERY
 Qakland City Attorney's Office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

	0711(E/1111) 01111 0001101E
	RESOLUTION NO C.M.S.
TO SIL AN OF	SOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY ATTORNEY COMPROMISE AND SETTLE THE CLAIM OF KIMBERLY VERSTEIN, CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FAIR EMPLOYMENT ID HOUSING CLAIM NO. E200405M1313-00-rsc, IN THE AMOUNT E EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (OAKLAND POLICE PARTMENT)
settle the Housing I	SOLVED: That the City Attorney is authorized and directed to compromise and claim of Kimberly Silverstein, California Department of Fair Employment and No. E200405M1313-00-rsc, City Attorney's File No. 24512, for a sum not to total amount of Eight-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$85,000) payable by f Oakland.
	RTHER RESOLVED: That the City Attorney is further authorized and directed natever steps as may be necessary to effect said settlement; and be it
	RTHER RESOLVED: That the sum of Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars and No 5,000) be paid to Kimberly Silverstein and Jeffrey A. Ross, her attorney.
IN COUNC	CIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,
PASSED F	BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES-	BRUNNER, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, QUAN, BROOKS, REID, CHANG, and PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE
NOES-	
ABSENT	Γ-
ABSTEN	NTION-

ATTEST:___

LATONDA SIMMONS
City Clerk and Clerk of the Council
of the City of Oakland, California